REVIEWED

By HPreston at 11:07 am, Dec 06, 2023

_Z%QUE Document G732" - 2009

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT CONSTRUCTION MANAGER-ADVISER EDITION
AIA DOCUMENT G732/CMa PAGE ONE OF PAGES
TO OWNER: PROJECT: Beechwood Ind. Schools Phasc 6B APPLICATION; I Distrihution to:
Beechwood Independent Schools Board of Educatic Attitions & Renovations ]_—_‘UW NER
50 Becchwood Road Fort Mitchell, K'Y PERIOD TO:  12/04/23 [ JeconsTRUCTION
Fort Mitchell, KY 41017 PROJECT NO: MANAGER
FROM CONTRACTOR: [ Jareutrsert
Dixie Roofing, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: 511772022 [ JCONTRACTOR
672 TFox Den Lane
LaFollette, TN. 37766 ‘f
CONTRACT FOR: BP# 205- Roofing
CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT ‘The undersigned Contractor certifies that o the best of the Contractor's knowledge,
Application is made for paymeny, as shown below, it connection with the Contract. intormation and befief the Work covered by this Application for Payment lias been
Continuation Sheet, ATA DDocument (3703, is aftached. completed in accordance with the Commsct Devwments, that all amounts have been paid
r 4 by the Contractor for Work for which previous Centificates for Payment were issued and
§ payments rtccm.d from the Ow! m:r, apuladiat coerent payment shown herein is now due.
1. MODIFIED CONTRACT SUM s k)5 10,00 ;y
2. Net change by Change Orders £ LT % CONTRACTOR -
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line | & 2 ST TTsTI B e e _ Date: 12/4/2023
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED 70O DATE $ REICTEN "rv Siate ol h.nn\.sm -.
(Column G on (5703) County of: Campbeil
5. RETAINAGE: Subscribed and swom to before
4. 10 % of Completed Work 3 9,498.20 me this 4th day o December, 2p73
(Column I} + & on G703) Notary Public: 345001 D—‘
b, = U % of Stored Matenal $ My Commussion expires: | 1-U/2020
(Column F on G703) CERTIF'CATE FOR PAY MENT
‘Total Retainage (Lines 52 + Sb ar In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on evaluatjons of the Work and
Total in Column I of G707} 3 9.498.20 the data comprising this application, the Construction manager and Architect certify
6, TOTAL EARNED [1SS RETAINAGE b 85,483.80 to the Owrier that to the best of their knowledge, information and belief the Work has
(line 4 less Line § Lotal) 3 progressed ax indicated, the uality of the Work is in uccordance with the Conlraet
7. LESS PREVIOQUS CERTIFICATES FOR Documents, and ithe Contractor iy entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CER[IFIED.
PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certifica(e) S 0.00 r
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUFE 5 85,483.80 °  AMOUNT CERTIFIED $ 85,483.80
9. BALANCE TO FINISIH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE $ 545,026.20 {Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied/or Initial all
{Line 3 less Line 6) Sigures on this Application and on the Continuation Sheet that changed to confarm tv the
_ CHANGL URIER SUMMAKY ALDUTIUNS DD U TIOIND CONSTRUCTION MANACRR: /
Total approved in previons months by Owner By: ) /! ;’é l i TM:/ 2” / L/ L;
Tatal approved this month including Construction Change ARCIHITEC T (VORI Mudiaple Pros anir iyt esponsibli g onoring | st af
Directives - the Frojefilie Architect's Certification is not required.
TOTALS $0.00 £0.00 By: " \J S Do ‘ z” ,3 23
NET CHANGES by Change Order
Th 4 not negotiable, The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only ta the
Contractor named herein. Issuance, payment and acceplance of payment are without
prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.
AIA DOGUMENT G702/CMa - APPLICATION ANDY CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT - CONSTRUCTION MANAGER-ADVISER EDITION - 1982 EDITION AlA® © 1692 GT02/CHe-1002

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1745 NEW YORK AVE , N W , WASHINGTON, [C 20006-5202
Users may obtain validation of this document by requesting of the liconse a completad AlA Document D401 - Certlfication of Document's Authenticity



CONTINUATION SHEET AI4A DOCUMENT G703 PAGE OF PAGES
AIA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, containing APPLICATION NO: 1
Contractor's signed certification is attached. APPLICATION DATE: nvecember 4, 2023
In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar. PERIOD TO: 12/4/2023
Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO:
A B C D E F G H I
ITEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL % BALANCE RETAINAGE
NO. VALUE FROM PREVIOUS THIS PERIOD PRESENTLY COMPLETED (G+C) TO FINISH (IF VARIABLE
Beechwood Ind, Schools Phase 6B APPLICATION STORED AND STORED C-G RATE)
Bid Package 205-Rooting (D+E) (NOT IN TO DATE
D ORE) (D+E+F)
1 [Submittals $3,000.00 $0.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 100.00% $0.00 $300.00
2 {P&P Bond $13,895.00 $0.00 $13,895.00 $13,895.00 100.00% $0.00 $1,389.50
3 |Insulation $73,670.00 $0.00 $7,400.00 $7,400.00 10.04% $66,270.00 $740.00
4 |Sheathing $54,560.00 $0.00 $51,832.00 $51,832.00 95.00% $2,728.00 $5,183.20
5 |Asphalt Shingles $50,130.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $50,130.00 $0.00
6 LEPDM Roofing $83,885.00 $0.00 $8,400.00 $8,400.00 10.01% $75,485.00 $840.00
7 |Sheet Metal Flashing & Trim $107,595.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%] $107,595.00 $0.00
8 | Wall Panels $180,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%| $180,000.00 $0.00
9 |Equipment $27,275.00 $0.00 $5,455.00 $5,455.00 20.00% $21,820.00 $545.50
10 |Punch-List $1,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $1,500.00 $0.00
11 |Project Close-Out $10,000,00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $10,000.00 $0.00
12 |General Conditions $25,000.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 20.00% $20,000.00 $500.00
GRAND TOTALS $630,510.00 $0.00 $94,982.00 $0.00 V $94,982.00 15.06%| $535,528.00 $9,498.20
Users may obtain validation of this document by requesting of the license a completed AIA Document D401 - Certification of Document's Authenticity
AIA DOCUMENT G703 - CONTINUATION SHEET FOR G702 - 1992 EDITION - AIA® © 1982 G703-1892

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W., WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006-5232




PARTIAL WAIVER AND RELEASE OF CLAIMS FOR PAYMENT

(use for all tiers)
STATE CF Tennessee .
COUNTY OF Campbell -
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

WHEREAS, the undersigned {"Undersigned") has been employed to furnish and install Roofing for project known as
Beechwood Ind. Schools Phase 6B Additions & Renovations

S (“PROJECT") of which Beechwood Independent
Schools Board of Education is the owner ("OWNER") and on which Codell Construction Company
Isalsoa ("CONTRACTOR" or "CONSTRUCTION MANAGER").

The Undersigned, for and in consideration of Eishty Five Thousand Four Hundred Eianty Three & 807100

Eiahty ($ 85,483.30__‘/: ) Dollars,
and in consideration of such sum and other good and valuable considerations, UPON RECIEPT, do(es) for its heirs, executors, and administrators, hereby waive and release the Owner, the
Contractor, the Contractor’s Surety, the Construction Manager, the Construction Manager’s surety, and each of their insurers, parents, subsidiaries, related entities, affiliates, members,
past and present officers, directors, heirs, and administrators, from any and all suits, debts, demands, torts, charges, causes of action and claims for payment, including claims under the laws or
statutes of the municipality, state or federal govemment relating to payment bonds, the Miller Act, or other act or statute including prompt payment statutes, or bonds relating to the Project, and in
addilion all lien, or claim of, or right to, lien, under municipal, state, or federal laws or statutes, relating to mechanics' liens, with respect to and on said above-described Project, and the
improvements therean, and on the material relating to mechanics’ liens, payment bonds, the Miller Act or other law, act, or statute, with respect to and on said above-described premises, and on
the material, fixtures, apparatus or machinery furnished, and on the moneys, funds cr other consideration due or to become due from the Owner, on account of, arising out of or relating in any way
to the labor, services, material, fixtures, equipment, apparatus or machinery fumished by the Undersigned, on the above-described Project from the beginning of ime through the date indicated
below, including extras.” The undersigned certifies, warrants, and guarantees that all work it has performed on the Project has been performed in accordance with its contract documents on the
Project.

Date: 12-04-23 { — Name of Company Dixie Roofing, Inc. —
. > o (Undersigned)
Signatureg > - =
= Subscribed and sworn before me this_4th day of December 2023
Printed Name; Brad Sharp

Title of Person Signing: Vice-President

Notary Signature and Seal; KM 0‘ Q\\M AL 'HI;

NOTE: *Extras include but are not limited te changes, both oral and written, to the contract, and Claims as defined in the Undersigned's contract with the OWNER, CE}N‘FRACTOR
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER. All waivers and refeases must be for the full amount paid. if waiver and release is for a corporation, corporate name should be used, q:tpumeébpl aﬂ'ued"ﬁ?jwﬂé'
of officer signing wavier and release should be set forth: if waiver and release is for a partnership, the parinership name should be used, parner should sign and d&m@ﬁmsﬁm@m
.................................................................................. Ceprs ey e b e RS bbbt s o e e . ‘f-.
STATE OF Tennessee CONTRACTOR’S AFFIDAVIT P
COUNTY OF Campbell TENNESSEI:
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: e ',. NOTARY '\‘
THE Undersigned, being duly swom, deposes and says that (s)ha Brad Sharp

the Vica-President 7, ¥, PUBLIC . {
of_Dixie Reofing, Inc. (‘Company name and Undersigned”), who is the contractor for the
Bid Packaqge 205 - Reefing

\HH.

;’f;’,

'-o'

I
"/

r-\
waik on the project (*Project’) located at Beachwood rndegen _@%Scﬁh&ak
owned by_Beechwood Independent Schools Board of Education Ghabnp iy
which_Codell Construction Company is a (“Contractor” or "Construction Manager”).

That it has received payment of $_.00 prior to this payment.

That all waivers and releases are tiue, correct, and genuine and delivered unconditionally and that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of said waivers or

releases. That the following are the names of all parties who have fumished material, equipment, services, or labor for said work and all parties having contracts or subcontracts for specific
portions of said work or for material entering into the construction thereof and the amount due or to become due each and that the items mentioned include all labor, equipment, services, and
material required to complete said work according to plans and specifications. The Undersigned agrees to indemnify, defend, and hold harmless the Owner, Contractor, Contractor’'s surety,
Construction Manager, Construction Manager's surety from any and all claims for alleged payment made by the Undersigned's suppliers or subcontractors pertaining to the project whether or
not listed below.

AMOUNT
PREVIOUSLY THIS

PAID PAYMENT BALANCE DUE

NAMES TYPE /SCOPE WORK CONTRACT PRICE

..‘-1\\‘”““/’

N TN
QL STATE %%
i CF o

-
~”
-
-
P PRSP~ Y onf sl =
- H | NI T TS =
= 1 NOTARY A S
TOTAL LABOR,EQUIPMENT,SERVICES, & MATERIALTO = S
COMPLETE

% ‘1-4' . PUBLIC ¢ 7 i

T MG I

Thal there are no other contracts for said work culstanding, znd that there is noliing due or 1o besome dug to any person for material, labor, or cther work of any HH‘M(‘"W n
/ Name of Company._Dixie Roafing, inc.

connection with said work other than above stated. ,“ o ‘\
(Undersigned) LUIRR
Printed Name: Brad Sharp

Date: 12-04=
- Title, Vice-Prasidert o
fore me this_4th day of _December _,2023 Notary Signature and Seal: N 3um (2 O\l t0¥s

Subscribed and sworn 4

mnn\\‘





