_ REVIEWED
% E Document G732 — 2009 By HPreston at 8:56 am, Sep 23, 2024

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT CONSTRUCTION MANAGER-ADVISER EDITION

AI4A DOCUMENT G732/CMa PAGE ONE OF PAGES
TO OWNER: PROJECT: Beechwood Ind. Schools Phase 6B APPLICATION: 4 Distribution to:
Beechwood Independent Schools Board of Educati: Attitions & Renovations DO&ZE»

50 Beechwood Road Fort Mitchell, KY PERIOD TO:  9/9/24 [x _JconsTRUCTION
Fort Mitchell, KY 41017 PROJECT NO: MANAGER
FROM CONTRACTOR: [_JarcHITECT
Dixie Roofing, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: 51772022 [__|CONTRACTOR
672 Fox Den Lane

LaFallette, TN. 37766 4\

CONTRACT FOR: BP# 205- Roofin

ﬁuoz.u.m.ho.—.a R'S AP mu__l_ Ob._..u oz —uo—ﬂ _UPJﬁgmz.—- The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge,
Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract. information and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been
Continuation Sheet, ATA Document G703, is attached. completed in secordance with the Contract D that all have been paid

by the Contractor for Wark for which previous Certificates for Puyment were issued and
payments received from the Cwner, hat current payment shown herein is now due.

1. MODIFIED CONTRACT SUM 5 630,510.00
2. Net change by Change Orders s . CONTRACTOR:
3, CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1+2) 5 N Date: 9/3/2024
4. TOTAL COMPFLETED & STORED TO DATE ] : {qmns off Tenncises = SRt
(Colume G on G703) County of: Campbell L) ATttty ,
5. RETAINAGE: & Subscribed and sworn to before A \S A 7,
a. 10 % of Completed Work g 40,059.90 me this 3rd day of September, 7024 /fl .%» y=lilind \_wmﬂ \\\
TCohimn D + E on G703) — Noury Public: 3.4+ ~ -t . o’
b. U Y% of Stored Material 3 My Ui ot € ..m.r TJT-I02 <~ - & .N\ -
(Column F on G703) CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT =0 &.q%Oh. Gz
Total Retainage (T.ines 5a + Sbor In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on evaluations a_-nmﬁwn.ma _Uw;m.&.ﬂ. -n =
Total in Column I of G703) $ 40,059.90 the dats comprising this epplication, the Construction manager and >ﬂ.m\w St ..eﬂ m«m, T3 - =
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $ 360,539.10 to the Owner that to the best of their knowledge, information and belicl fie ._.m%.m\n. ot A
(Line 4 less Line 5 'Uofal) 3 ogressed as indicated, the quality of the Work is in sccordance with the T S g
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR % ts, und the Cont is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT % O AT N /...r/l
PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certificate) 3 224,837.10 /; 1 ' _t:if.,.
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE 3 135,702.00 AMOUNT CERTIFIED $  135702.00 bt
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE h) 269,970.90 {Attach explanation if amount.certified dilfers.from the amown; applied for. Initial all
. (Line 3 less Line 6) Sigures on this Application and on the Continnanion Shaer that clang I 1o conform o the
CHANGE URDER SUMMBRY ADDITIONS DELUCTIONS CONSTRUCTION Z&w&ﬁ“ﬂ )4
Total approved in previous months by Gwner By: \ \ﬂ ‘_§ Date: Q\N U\ \
Totel approved this month including Construction Change ARCHITECT: GVOTE: If MulfiplePeime Conirattors are responsible for performing partions of
Directives the Projeci rchitect’s Certification Is niot required.
TOTALS|30.00 $0.00 By: X P et Dare: [- 3~ 24
NET CHANGES by Change Order
This ishtfnegotinble. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is paysble only to the
Contraeior named herein, Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without
prejudice to any tights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.
'AlA DOCUMENT G702/CMe - APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT - CONSTRUGTION MANAGER-ADVISER ECITION 1862 ELTTION - Ala® - © 1882 aT02/CMa- 1012

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1745 NEW YORKAVE , N W , WASHINGTON, DC 20008-5262
Users may obtain validation of this document by raquesting of tha license a completed AlA Document D401 - Certification of Document's Authenticity



CONTINUATION SHEET

AIA DOCUMENT G703 PAGE OF PAGES
AIA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, containing APPLICATION NO: 4
Contractor's signed certification is attached. APPLICATION DATE: september 3, 2024
In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar. PERIOD TO: 9/9/2024
Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO:
A B c D | E F G H I
ITEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED WORK ﬁG?:.._.._wn.m_mll MATERIALS TOTAL Y% BALANCE RETAINAGE
NO. VALUE FROM PREVIOUS THIS PERIOD PRESENTLY COMPLETED G+C) TO FINISH (IF VARIABLE
Beechwood Ind. Schools Phase 6B APPLICATION STORED AND STORED C-G) RATE)
Bid Package 205-Roofing (D +E) (NOTIN TO DATE
D OR E) (DHE+F)
1 |Submittals $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $0.00 $3,000.00 100.00% $0.00 $300.00
2 |P&P Bond $13,895.00 $13,895.00 $0.00 $13,895.00 100.00% $0.00 $1,389.50
3 |Insulation $73,670.00 $70,020.00 $0.00 $70,020.00 95.05% $3,650.00 $7,002.00
4 |Sheathing $54,560.00 $51,832.00 $0.00 $51,832.00 95.00% $2,728.00 $5,183.20
5 |Asphalt Shingles $50,130.00 $0.00 $49,130.00 $49,130.00 98.01% $1,000.00 $4,913.00
6 |EPDM Roofing $83,885.00 $79,705.00 $2,500.00 $82,205.00 98.00% $1,680.00 $8,220.50
7 |Sheet Metal Flashing & Trim $107,595.00 $0.00 $86,080.00 $86,080.00 80.00% $21,515.00 $8,608.00
8 |Wall Panels $180,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%| $180,000.00 $0.00
9 |Equipment $27,275.00 $16,367.00 $6,820.00 $23,187.00 85.01% $4,088.00 $2,318.70
10 |Punch-List $1,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $1,500.00 $0.00
11 |Project Close-Out $10,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $10,000.00 $0.00
12 |General Conditions $25,000.00 $15,000.00 $6,250.00 $21,250.00 85.00% $3,750.00 $2,125.00
GRAND TOTALS $630,510.00 $249,819.00 $150,780.00 $0.00 < $400,599.00 63.54%| $229,911.00 $40,059.90

Users may obtain validation of this document by requesting of the license a completed AIA Document D401 - Certification of Document’s Authenticity

AIA DOCUMENT G703  CONTINUATION SHEET FOR G702 - 1982 EDITION - AIA® - @ 1992

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVENUE, NW,, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006-5232

G703-1992




PARTIAL WAIVER AND RELEASE OF CLAIMS FOR PAYMENT

(use for all tiers)

STATE OF Tenn

COUNTY OF Campbell

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

WHEREAS, the undersigned ("Undersigned”) has been employed to furnish and install Roofing for project known as
Beechwaed Ind. Schools Phase 6B Additions & Renovations ("PROJECT") of which Beechwood Independent
Schools Board of Education is the owner {"OWNER") and on which Codell Construction Company

Isalsoa (“CONTRACTOR” or “CONSTRUCTION MANAGER").

The Undersigned, for and in consideration of One Hundred Thirty Five Thousand Sevan Hundsed Two & 007100 (§.135,702.00 ) Dollars,
and in consideration of such sum and other gaod and valuable consideralions, UPON RECIEPT, dafes) lorils heirs. execulors, and administrators, hereby waive and release the Owner, the
Contractor, the Contractor’s Surety, the Construction Manager, the Construction Manager’s surety, and each of their insurers, parents, subsidiaries, related entilies, affiliates, members,
past and present officers, directors, heirs, and administrators, from any and all suits, debts, demands, tarts, charges, causes of action and claims for payment, including clgims under the laws or
statutes of the municipality, state or federal govemment relating to payment bonds, the Miler Acl, or athar act or slatute including prompt payment stalutes, or bonds relaling to ihe Project, and in
additian all lien, or claim of, or right to, lien, under municipal, state, or federal laws or statutes, relating lo mechanics' liens, with respect to and on said abave-described Project, and the
improvements thereon, and on the material relating to mechanics' liens, payment honds, the Miller Act or other law, act. or siatute, with respact to and on said above-described premises, and on
the material, fitures, apparatus or machinery furnished, and on the moneys, funds or other consideration due or to become due from the Owner, an account of, ansing out of or refating in any way
to the laber, services, malerial, fixtures, equipment, apparatus or machinery fumished by the Undersigned, on the above-described Project from the beginning of time Mrwgn.mmr&{ndjmmd
~

ts'ahthe

below, including exiras.” The undersigned celfies, warrants, and guarzntees that all viork it has performed on the Praject has been performed in zccordance wilh its wq{aﬂ‘d : |
Prject SRR,
o '_....___'._ Fi
Date: 9/23124 = Name of Company Dixie Roofing, Inc. S QN ez
(Undersigned) == ¢ 6‘9\ L
Signature: == 3-], %1, Oa o8

Subscribed and sworn before me this 234 day of Septe

Printed Name: Brad Sharp
Title of Person Signing: Vice-President Netary Signature and Seal: )‘4“0 & . m D-l L z
NOTE: “Extras include but are not fimited to changes, both oral and written, to the contract, and Claims s defined In the Undersigned's cantract viith the OWNER, CUNTR(C@R;;:T\{ N
i

d\\

- i
P : i ,L<(:\. =

-~ . A
AN " §

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER. All waivers and releases must be for the full amount paid. If waiver and release is for a corporation, comarate name should be used, o{rﬁu[aﬁ Sdal ﬁg‘mﬁ title
of officer signing wavier and release should be set forth: If waiver and release s for a partnership, the parinership name should be used, partner should sign and designate f bbb phitier,
e e T s st
COUNTY OF Campbell

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

THE Undersigned, being duly swom, deposes and says that (s)he Brad Sharp the Vice-President
of_Dixie Roofing, Inc. {*Company name and Undersigned"), who is the contractor for the

Bid Packaae 205 - Roofing work on the project (Praject’) located at_Beechwood independent Schools

owned by_Beechwood Independent Schools Board of Education (*Owner”) and on

which_Codell Construction Company is a (“Contractor” or “Construction Manager”).

That it has recelved payment of $ 224.837.10 prior to this payment.

That all waivers and releases are true, comect, and genuine and delivered uncenditionally and that there is no claim gither legal or equitable to defeat the validity of said waivers of

releases. That the following are the names of all parties who have fumished malerial, equipment, senices, of labor for said work and all parties having contracts or subcontracts for specific
portions of said work or for material entering into the construction thereof and the amount due or to become due each and that the items mentioned include all labor, equipment, services, and
malarial required to complete said work according to plans and specifications. The Undersigned agress to indemnify, defend, and hold hamless the Owner, Contractor, Contractor’s surety,
Construction Manager, Construction Manager's surety from any and all claims for alleged payment made by the Undersigned’s suppliers or subcontractors pertaining to the project whether or

not listed below.
AMOUNT
PREVIOUSLY THIS
NAMES TYPE /SCOPE WORK CONTRACT PRICE PAID PAYMENT BALANCE DUE

'S
%
.‘; ~
M
" "4
.\
\“\\k

g

100

/[,

[

”1 Cf\‘l "-(h’* '
4 L B

AT

TOTAL LABOR,EQUIPMENT,SERVICES, & MATERIAL TO

COMPLETE
That there are no olher contracts for said wark oulslanding, and that there is nothing due or to become due to any person Tor material, labor, or other wark of any kind done or to be done upon ot in

connection with said work other than above stated.

Date; 9/23/24 Name of Gompany__Dixie Roofing, Inc. (Undersigned)
Signature: Printed Name: Brad Sharp Title: Vice-President "
Subscribed and sworm e this _23rd day of_September ,2024 Notary Signature and Seal: HKinQ 0l s Ole

aww

nnn



